505396532 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIKATSU SUITO	03/21/2019
CHISATO YOSHIMURA	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: jmoses@ssmp.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37224Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505396532

source=37224Z_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048713 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshikatsu SUITO	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Chisato YOSHIMURA	· (6)	,			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			ATTICINA ACTIONA MAIN ACTIONA MAIN ACTIONA AND A ALAMONOMORPHICANIA	•		
		(4)			•			
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	dollar (\$1.00) and of		erations paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignes	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHII	KI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-che, Mizuho-ku, Na	goya-shl, Alchl-ker	I, Alchi-ken 467-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	ADHESIVE TAPE CARTRIDGE, ADHESIVE TAPE ROLL, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ADHESIVE TAPE ROLL					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No. 372	24Z	annonno			
			for which the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application	for patent in the United State:	s of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 11, 201	9				
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			***************************************		
application any app Assigne claims content reexemi States n full right herewith	applications for the illons and petents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possit 3). The undersigned provisions of the interest of a variation a grant of a variation agrant of avariation from said aptroconvey the entire interest.	nventione Asside agreed	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in on, end any patent(s) Issuing thereon, and gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in covision thereof, or any patent or reissue application between the second convention of industrial equal to perform all affirmative acts which the distribution of industrial equal to perform all affirmative acts which the distribution of industrial equal to perform all affirmative acts which the distribution of industrial equal to perform all affirmative acts which the distribution of industrial equal to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the performance in the said Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee.	onnection with any ir plication based there such interference. s and perform any and Property or similar and may be necessary seloner of Patents to of the entire interest, and eve) not executed, aurohy & Presser, Po	eparate assignments in connector for the Invention, and to continuous terference which may be decleded, for the Invention, and to continuous terferences. It obtain, maintain or confinitissue any and all Letters Pate and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agree of the power to insert on this	ection with such fared concerning operate with the connection with m by relssue or nte of the United has (they have) ments in conflict assignment any		
	dentification which ma ilon of this document.	ay be n	ecessary or desirable in order to comply	with the rules of the t	Jnited States Patent and Trad	emark Office for		
			uted by the undersigned on the date(s)		• • • •			
Date	, <u>mar, 21</u>		Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	100.01(0.12)	Sullo	(SEAL)		
Date	mar. 2,	۱, ۷	0/ 9 Name of Inventor	Chisato	Goshimura	(SEAL)		
Date)		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 048713 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 03/27/2019